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Chatt Tech OTA Program Outcomes 
 

2023 ACOTE Standard A.4.2. Publication of Program Outcomes: Graduation Rates 
Cohort  

Graduation 
Year 

Number of 
students admitted 

to cohort* 

Number of program 
completers from cohort 

Cohort Graduation 

Rate‡ 

c/o 2022 10 10 100% 
c/o 2023 10 9 90% 
c/o 2024 12 10 (*1 in progress) 83% 

Total 
(3 year) 

(22/23/24) 
32 

(22/23/24) 
29 

(22/23/24) 
91% 

*Students begin the program in the Summer semester before the cohort graduation year and expect to 
complete the program in 5 semesters.  

‡Graduation rate is calculated as follows: The number of students who graduate on time (G1) plus the 
number of students who graduate within 150% of the expected time (G2) divided by the number of 
students admitted in the original cohort (G3) minus the number of students who withdrew due to 
military, health, family issues, death, and other reasons not related to academic and clinical performance 
(G4). Calculation per calendar year is = (G1 + G2) / (G3 – G4). 
 
2023 ACOTE Standard A.6.4. Certification Exam Pass Rate 

Cohort  
Graduation 

Year 

Number students sat for 
NBCOT exam 

Number/Percentage passed NBCOT 
exam (under 12 months post-graduation) 

c/o 2021 9 9 (100%) 
c/o 2022 9 9 (100%) 
c/o 2023 9 8 (89%) 
c/o 2024 ** ** 

Total 
(3 year) 

(21/22/23) 
27 

(21/22/23) 
96% 
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