Chatt Tech OTA Program Outcomes

2023 ACOTE Standard A.4.2. Publication of Program Outcomes: Graduation Rates

Cohort Graduation Year	Number of students admitted to cohort*	Number of program completers from cohort	Cohort Graduation Rate [‡]
c/o 2022	10	10	100%
c/o 2023	10	9	90%
c/o 2024	12	10 (*1 in progress)	83%
Total	(22/23/24)	(22/23/24)	(22/23/24)
(3 year)	32	29	91%

^{*}Students begin the program in the Summer semester before the cohort graduation year and expect to complete the program in 5 semesters.

 \ddagger Graduation rate is calculated as follows: The number of students who graduate on time (G1) plus the number of students who graduate within 150% of the expected time (G2) divided by the number of students admitted in the original cohort (G3) minus the number of students who withdrew due to military, health, family issues, death, and other reasons not related to academic and clinical performance (G4). Calculation per calendar year is = (G1 + G2) / (G3 – G4).

2023 ACOTE Standard A.6.4. Certification Exam Pass Rate

Cohort Graduation	Number students sat for NBCOT exam	Number/Percentage passed NBCOT exam (under 12 months post-graduation)
Year		
c/o 2021	9	9 (100%)
c/o 2022	9	9 (100%)
c/o 2023	9	8 (89%)
c/o 2024	**	**
Total	(21/22/23)	(21/22/23)
(3 year)	27	96%